
AI R POLLUTION CONTROL 

BY 

CHRISTINA A. VIOLARI 

Project Report 

Submitted to 

the Department of Civil Enginnering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 

in Partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

June 1994 

i. 
Tco j J" . . . L I , ' .- .' .... , '. i 
IN:J • : i U T.: I 
~ .... t·· 



E 

I would like to express my thanks and appreciation for the advice and 
guidance given to me by Mr. N. Kathijotes, my project supervisor, Mr. 
Nicolaides, of the Ministry of Labour, Mr. A. Antoniou, of the 
Environmental Section, and Dr. I. Glekas, of the Enalion Environmental 
Management Centre Ltd. 

I would also like to express my gratitude to my friends Mrs E. Antoniou 
and Mrs K. Theodosiou for their sincere contribution. 



It is not difficult to see how air has become a wastebasket, since man 
has been dumping wastes into the atmosphere for ages. However, what 
is important now, is to prevent industrial man to continue polluting his 
atmosphere. 

Ways of controlling emissions are explained in chapter 4. Though, before 
this, the most common emmiting pollutants are described (chapter 1), as 
well as their effects on humans, animals and vegetation (chapter 2) and 
their effects on buildings (chapter 3). In addition,in the objectives of this 
work is also the evaluation of air pollution problem in Nicosia (chapter 4). 

However, to complete this work the use of modelling was necessary as 
an experimental part (part 8). 

III 



Acknowledg ments 

Objectives 

Summary 

1. 

1.1. 

1.2. 

1.3. 

1.4. 

1.5. 

1.6. 

1.7. 

1.8. 

1.9. 

1.10. 

1.11. 

1.12. 

2. 

Major Air Pollutants: Their source and main characteristics 

Introduction 

Particulates 

Sulphur Oxides 

Nitrogen Oxides 

Carbon Monoxide 

Hydrocarbons 

Carbon Dioxide 

Ammonia 

Hydrogen Sulphite 

Fluoride 

Metals 

Ozone 

Peroxyacetyl Nitrate 

Effects of Air Pollutants: On Human health, Vegetation and 
Animals 

II 

III 

IV 

1 

2 

4 

7 

10 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 

14 

14 

15 

15 

16 

17 



Introduction 

2.1. Effects of Particulates 

2.1.1. On Human Health 

2.1.2. On Vegetation 

2.1.3. On Animals 

2.2. Effects of Sulphur Oxides 

2.2.1. On Human Health 

2.2.2. On Vegetation 

2.2.3. On Animals 

2.3. Effects of Nitrogen Oxides 

2.3.1. On Human Health 

2.3.2. On Vegetation 

2.3.3. On Animals 

2.4. Effects of Carbon Monoxide 

2.4.1. On Human Health 

2.4.2. On Vegetation 

2.4.3. On Animals 

2.5. Effects of Hydrocarbons 

2.5.1. On Human Health 

2.5.2. On Vegetation 

2.5.3. On Animals 

18 

20 

20 

22 

22 

22 

22 

24 
26 

26 

26 

28 
28 

28 
28 
29 
30 

30 

30 

30 

'31 

2.6. Effects of Carbon Dioxide on - environment and consequently on 
humans, animals and vegetation - related to the Greenhouse 
effect. 31 

2.61. The creation of the greenhouse effect 31 

2.6.2. Atmospheric carbon dioxide and temperature 
change 32 

2.6.3. Environmental and soci - economic impacts of 
increasing greenhouse effects 33 

2.7. Effects of Hydrogen Sulphide 

2.7.1. On Human Health 

2.7.2. On Animals 

36 

36 

36 



2.8. 

2.9. 

2.10. 

2.11. 

3. 

Efffects of 

2.8.1. On Health 

2.8.2. On Vegetation 

2.8.3. On 

Effects of Metals 

Effects of Ozone 

2.10.1. On Human Health 

2.10.2. On Vegetation 

2.10.3. On Animals 

Effects of Peroxyacetyl Nitrate 

2.11.1. On Human Health 

2.11.2. On Vegetation 

2.11.3. On Animals 

Effects of Air Pollutants on Buildings 

Introduction 

3.1. Blackening of surfaces 

3.2. Expansion and corrosion 

4. Control measures of Air Pollution 

Introduction 

4.1. Atmospheric cleansing processes 

4.2. Automobi les 

4.2.1. Existing situation in Nicosia 

4.2.2. Possible Control measures 

4.2.3. Atternative Engines 

4.3. Approaches to contaminant control 

4.3.1. Dilution 

4.3.2. Control at source 

36 

36 

37 

37 

38 

38 

38 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

41 

42 

43 

47 

48 

49 

49 

50 

50 

52 

54 

54 

55 

55 



4.3.3. Control for Particulate contami 

Conclusions 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

B 

Introduction 

Model Overview 

1.1. 

1.2. 

Scope of the model 

General data requirements 

Technical Discussion 

2.1. The dispersion equations and simulation of 

complex terrain effects 

2.2. Comments 

Data Definitions 

3.1. 

3.2. 

Input Data 

Program output 

Computer User's Instructions 

4.1 

4.2 

Introduction 

Operation 

Appendix A: Maps 

Conclusions 

59 

60 

61 

61 

62 

63 

63 

66 

68 

68 

74 

79 

79 

79 

85 

98 


