AIR POLLUTION CONTROL

BY

CHRISTINA A. VIOLARI

Project Report

Submitted to the Department of Civil Enginnering of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus
in Partial fulfillment of the requirements
for the diploma of
TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

CIVIL ENGINEERING

June 1994



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I would like to express my thanks and appreciation for the advice and guidance given to me by Mr. N. Kathijotes, my project supervisor, Mr. L. Nicolaides, of the Ministry of Labour, Mr. A. Antoniou, of the Environmental Section, and Dr. I. Glekas, of the Enalion Environmental Management Centre Ltd.

I would also like to express my gratitude to my friends Mrs E. Antoniou and Mrs K. Theodosiou for their sincere contribution.

SUMMARY

It is not difficult to see how air has become a wastebasket, since man has been dumping wastes into the atmosphere for ages. However, what is important now, is to prevent industrial man to continue polluting his atmosphere.

Ways of controlling emissions are explained in chapter 4. Though, before this, the most common emmiting pollutants are described (chapter 1), as well as their effects on humans, animals and vegetation (chapter 2) and their effects on buildings (chapter 3). In addition, in the objectives of this work is also the evaluation of air pollution problem in Nicosia (chapter 4).

However, to complete this work the use of modelling was necessary as an experimental part (part B).

Acknowledgments			
Objectives			
Summary			
PART	· A		
Introduction			
1.	Major Air Pollutants: Their source and main characteristics	1	
	Introduction	2	
1.1.	Particulates	4	
1.2.	Sulphur Oxides	7	
1.3.	Nitrogen Oxides	10	
1.4.	Carbon Monoxide	11	
1.5.	Hydrocarbons	12	
1.6.	Carbon Dioxide	13	
1.7.	Ammonia	14	
1.8.	Hydrogen Sulphite	14	
1.9.	Fluoride	14	
1.10.	Metals	15	
1.11.	Ozone	15	
1.12.	Peroxyacetyl Nitrate	16	
2.	Effects of Air Pollutants: On Human health, Vegetation and Animals	17	

•

	Introdu	ection	18
2.1.	2.1.1. 2.1.2.	of Particulates On Human Health On Vegetation On Animals	20 20 22 22
2.2.	2.2.1. 2.2.2.	of Sulphur Oxides On Human Health On Vegetation On Animals	22 22 24 26
2.3.	2.3.1. 2.3.2.	of Nitrogen Oxides On Human Health On Vegetation On Animals	26 26 28 28
2.4. E	2.4.1. 2.4.2.	Carbon Monoxide On Human Health On Vegetation On Animals	28 28 29 30
2.5.	2.5.1. 2.5.2.	of Hydrocarbons On Human Health On Vegetation On Animals	30 30 30 31
2.6.	human effect. 2.61. 2.6.2.	s of Carbon Dioxide on - environment and consequents, animals and vegetation - related to the Greenhouse. The creation of the greenhouse effect. Atmospheric carbon dioxide and temperature change. Environmental and soci - economic impacts of	•
2.7.	Effects	increasing greenhouse effects of Hydrogen Sulphide	33 36
6···	2.7.1.	On Human Health On Animals	36 36

2.8.	Efffects	s of Fluoride	3	36
	2.8.1.	On Human Health	3	36
	2.8.2.	On Vegetation	3	37
	2.8.3.	On Animals	3	37
2.9.	Effects	of Metals	3	37
2.10.	Effects	of Ozone	3	38
	2.10.1.	On Human Health	3	88
	2.10.2.	On Vegetation	3	88
	2.10.3.	On Animals	3	39
2.11.	Effects	of Peroxyacetyl Nitrate	3	39
	2.11.1.	On Human Health	3	39
	2.11.2.	On Vegetation	3	39
	2.11.3.	On Animals	3	39
3.	Effects	of Air Pollutants on Buildin	gs 4	1
	Introdu	ection	4	12
3.1.	Blackening of surfaces		4	13
3.2.	Expans	sion and corrosion	4	7
4.	Control measures of Air Pollution		4	8
	Introduction		4	9
4.1.	Atmos	oheric cleansing processes	4	9
4.2.	Automobiles		5	50
	4.2.1.	Existing situation in Nicosi	a 5	60
	4.2.2.	Possible Control measure	s 5	2
	4.2.3.	Atternative Engines	5	4
4.3.	Approa	aches to contaminant contro	ol 5	54
	4.3.1.	Dilution	5	5
	4.3.2.	Control at source	5	5

	4.3.3.	Control Devices for Particulate contaminants	56	
Concl	usions		59	
PARI	ГВ			
	Introdu	uction	60	
1.	Model Overview			
	1.1.	Scope of the model	61	
	1.2.	General data requirements	62	
2.	Technical Discussion			
	2.1.	The dispersion equations and simulation of		
		complex terrain effects	63	
	2.2.	Comments	66	
3.	Data Definitions			
	3.1.	Input Data	68	
	3.2.	Program output	74	
4.	Computer User's Instructions			
	4.1	Introduction	79	
	4.2	Operation	79	
Appe	ndix A: ľ	Maps	85	
Conc	lusions		98	